Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Assoc., Inc.
1550 Marina Isle Way
Jupiter, FL 33477-9408
561-627-6497

October 5, 2021

Attention Unit Owners:

Enclosed is the proposed 2022 draft budget reflecting common and building specific expenses.
The 2022 budget meeting will be held on Wednesday, October 20, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.
Attendance to budget meeting will be both in person, at 1550 Marina Isle Way and via Zoom.

Topic: 2022 Budget Meeting

Time: October 20, 2021 at 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87374942986

Meeting ID: 873 7494 2986

If the budget is approved as presented here, this will serve as your official copy.

Included in Budget Package

Consolidated Information

Proposed 2022 Budget - Consolidated 1- 3
Consolidated Reserves and Common Reserves 4
Building Specifics 5
Building Information

Building Budget 6- 8

Building Reserves ' 9

All owners are invited to attend.

Sincerely, , ﬁ\lPHDR@WE@

VI - g 7 - . 7
VUO’W /;Z%MZV %Z‘/ﬂczﬂ %ﬂ(’j/‘é?’w

Patricia Meglino, Treasurer
For the Board of Directors



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

Consolidated

Budget Budget
Description 2021 2022
INCOME:
Member Assessment $ 2469284 $ 2,731,873
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 582,414 672,414
Reserve Income Building 359,825 223,746
Reserve Income Common 82,084 71,866
Subtotal Assessment Income 3,494,508 3,699,899
Other Income:
Application Feas/other 20,000 22,000
Subtotal Other Income 20,000 22,000
TOTALINCOME 3,514,508 3,721,889
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 10,000
Legal Fees 15,000 20,000
Audit 22,000 22,625
Insurance Claim Expense 10,000 20,000
Board Meeting 1,500 1,500
Office Supplies/misc. admin 8,500 8,000
Office Equip/Rental 2,200 2,250
Fees &Licenses 8,700 15,000
Inspections 7,500 7,600
Printing /other misc. 1,000 1,000
Engineering 5,000 5,000
Postage 5,600 5,000
Newsletter fwebsite 800 800
Bad Debt Expense 2,500 2,500
Total Administration Expenses 87,700 122,175
Payrolf
Office Payroll 32,000 36,000
Management Payroll 108,300 120,000
Payroll Taxes 21,200 24,300
Maintenance Payroll 120,000 132,000
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 4,850 6,100
Total Payroll 284,350 318,400
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 155,500 112,500
Farmer & Irwin 45,000 45,000
Financial Management 19,800 20,400
Janitorial Maint. Contract 147,000 149,471
Mangrove Trimming 3,300 4,408
Efevator Contract 42,210 39,600
Generator Maintenance 8,000 10,500
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 8,900 3,900
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 36,000 38,000
Fire Extinguisher Service 3,100 1,400
Security 37,080 42,000
Pressure Cleaning 22,500 22,500
Tree Trimming 51,500
Total Contracis 526,390 539,179
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

Consolidated

Budget Budget
Description 2021 2022
Utilities
Electric 3 72,800 $ 76,125
Water 407,000 427,350
Sewer 191,000 200,550
Cable Expense 314,000 329,700
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 25,000 26,250
Total Utilities 1,008,500 1,059,875
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 5,000 500
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 5,000 4,500
Club Houses Maint/Repair 12,000 7,500
Building Repairs 110,000 130,000
Gas & Qi 2,500 3,000
Fire System Maint/Repair 15,000 25,000
Fire Pump Maintenance 10,000 10,000
Fire Alarm Maintenance 24,800 431,000
Poaol Maintenance/Cheniicals 22,500 36,500
Trash Removal 65,000 85,000
Misc. Maint/Supplies 22,000 26,000
Elevator Maintenance 15,000 13,500
Miscellaneous Expense 7,500 55,000
Total Materials 316,300 416,500
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 17,000 30,000
Irrigation Supplies 5,000 5,500
Plant Replacements 8,000 13,500
Muich 12,000 18,500
Total Landscape 42,000 657,500
Building Insurance
Insurance - Property-8ldg. 582,414 672,414
582 414 672,414
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 153,722 183,722
Insurance - Health 25,500 30,600
Ins - Fidelity Bond 2,336 2,336
Insurance - Workers Comp 5,700 7,700
Insurance - Umbrella 9,500 9,600
insurance - Finance Charges 9,720 9,720
Insurance - D&O 16,566 16,566
Teotal Common nsurance 223,044 230,144
Total Insurance 805,458 902,558

Total Operating Expenses

$ 3071698 %

3,426,287
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

Consolidated

Budget Budget

Description 2021 2022
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment % 30,380 5 16,611
Intercoastal Erosion 3,000 3,000
Plant Replacement 3,000 3,000
Pavements/Parking Lot 5,816 5,816
Tennis Court 14,909 4,167
Pool Furniture 1,273 1,274
Generators 8,095 8,096
Fire Pumps 774 773
Fire Alarms 9,130 9,130
Roofs 5,468 19,015
Painting 1,140 984

Total Common Researves 82,984 71,866
Building Reserves
Elevator 80,077 80,077
Roofs 253,729 117,495
Reserves-Painting 26,020 26,174

Total Building Reserves 359,825 223,746
Total Reserve Funding % 442810 $§ 295612
TOTAIL RESERVES & EXPENSES $ 3514508 $ 3,721,899

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additionat Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annuatl Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assassments
Total Quarterly Assessments

Page 3



Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacesment 12/31/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING CONSOLIDATED
Common Reserves:
Pool Equip/Refurb 10 1 3 60,000 $ 43389 $ 18611 $ 16,611
Hurricane - - - 1,399 - -
Intercoastat Erosion - - - 9,000 3,000 3,000
Plant Replacement - - - 3,364 3,000 3,000
Pavement/iPkg lots 30 17 150,000 51,124 5,816 5,816
Tennis Court 6 5 25,000 4,166 4,167 . 4,167
Pool Furniture 10 4 20,000 14,905 1,274 1,274
Generators 35 9 100,000 27,140 8,096 8,096
Fire Pumps 25 9 28,000 21,039 773 773
Fire Alarms 25 16 250,000 103,924 9,130 8,130
Roofs 20 20 70,000 (15,515) 19,015 19,015
Painting 10 3 18,000 15,048 984 984
Common Interest 4,052 - -
721,000 283,034 71,866 71,866

Building Reserves

Efevators 1,650,000 448,841 80,077 80,077
Roofs 2,614,500 264,591 117,495 117,495
Painting 627,100 548,579 26,174 26,174
insurance deductible - 19,746 - -
Interest ] 16,178

4,891,600 1,297,935 223,748 223,746

TOTAL RESERVES $ 5612600 3% 1,580,969 $ 295612 $ 295612
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The Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
PROPOSED 2022 BUDGET

HA)

“XB)

Several buildings have operating fund deficits that have increased over the years, Our auditors have recommended
that these buildings be assessed for these deficits. There wili be a separately line item on your Qtly assessments and

are being spread over 3 years.

Some buildings have not recovered from their past deficits and other buildings have
incurred new operational deficits. Below reflects the additional assessments required for those buildings to recover.

2018 {year 3 of 3} 2022 2022 Additional 2022 2022
Operating 113 Unit Unit Operating Unit Unit
“*A) Fund Deficits  per year Annual Quarterly *%B) Fund Deficits  Annual Quanerly
801 25,666 8,555 285.18 71.29
801 36,123 12,041 401.37 100.34 701 7,000.00 233.33 58.33
1001 12,069 4,023 134.10 33.53 1101 13,500.00 456.00 #2.50
1201 38,395 12,798 426.61 106.65
1301 14,229 4,743 158.10 39.53 1301 14,000,00 466.67 116.67
1601 51,853 17,284 576.14 144,04 1401 12,600.00 400.00 100.00
1701 36,368 12,123 404.09 101.02 1601 4,000.00 133.33 33.33
214,703 71,568 2,385.59 596.40 50,500.00 1,683.33 420.83
(nef of Misc. Income)
Building Common Building Building Building
Expenses Reserves Reserves  Insurance Totals
501 113,715 3,267 9,974 41,025 167,981
601 113,715 3,267 9,727 41,025 167,734
701 113,715 3.267 9,603 41,025 167,610
801 113,715 3,267 10,102 41,025 168,109
201 113,715 3,267 10,108 41,025 168,113
1001 113,715 3,267 10,401 41,025 168,407
1101 113,715 3,267 9,705 41,025 167,712
1201 113,715 3,267 10,388 41,025 168,395
1301 113,715 3,267 9,671 41,025 167,678
1401 113,715 3,267 9,880 41,025 167,887
1501 113,715 3,267 8,424 41,025 187,431
1601 113,715 3,267 9,735 41,025 167,741
1701 113,715 3,287 10,571 41,025 168,578
1801 113,715 3,267 10,041 41,025 168,047
1901 113,715 3,267 10,785 41,025 168,792
2001 113,715 3,267 10,583 41,025 168,590
2101 113,715 3,267 10,669 44,025 168,676
2201 113,715 3,267 10,555 41,025 168,562
2301 113,715 3,267 10,295 41,025 168,302
2401 113,715 3,267 10,487 41,025 168,504
2501 113,715 3,267 10,359 41,025 168,366
2601 118,715 3.267 10,675 41,025 168,682
2,501,729 71,868 223,746 902,558 3,699,859
2021 2,246,240 82,984 359,825 805,458 3,494,508
increase 255,489 (11,118) {136,079) 97,100 205,392
HA) ***(8) TOTAL
2022 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Unit Unit Unit Add't Add'l Total Unit Qtrly
Annual Annual Qirly Qirly Qtrly Qtrly Qurly Increase
501 5,699.37 5,294.84 1,399,84 1,399.84 1,323.71 76.13
801 5,691,112 5,301.07 1,397.78 71.29 1,469.07 1,396.56 ¥2.51
701 5,586.99 5,258.19 1,396.75 58.33 1,455.08  1,314.55 140.53
801 5,603.64 5,288.76 1,400.91 100.34 1,501.25 1,422.53 78.72
g1 5603.78 5,267.28 1,400.24 1,400.84 1,316.82 84.12
1001 5613.58 5,278.37 1,403.40 33.53 1,436.92 1,363.12 83.80
1101 5,5690.40 5,280.72 1,357.680 112.50 1,510.10 1,322.43 187.67
1201 5,613.18 5,323.95 1,403.29 106.65 1,509.95 1,437.64 72.31
1301 5,689.27 5,275.23 1,397.32 39.53 116.67 1,553.581 1,358.33 195.18
1401 5,596.23 5,245.00 1,399.06 100.00 1.499.06 1,311.25 187.81
1501 5,581.04 5,292.62 1,395.26 1,395.26 1,323.16 72.10
1601 5,591.38 5,284.42 1,397.85 144.04 33.33 1,575.22 1,465.14 110.07
1701 5619.27 5,308.82 1,404.82 101.02 1,505.84 1,428.23 77.61
1801 5,601.58 5,252.13 1,400.40 1,400.40 1,313.03 87.25
1801 5,6256.40 5,378.85 1,406.60 1,406.60 1,344.96 61.64
2001 5,619.68 5,320.87 1,404.92 1,404.92 1,330.22 74.70
2101 5,622.53 5,324.94 1,405.63 1,405.83 1,331.24 74.40
2201 5,618.74 5,197.28 1,404.68 1,404.68 1,299.32 105.36
2301 5,610,05 5,344.80 1,402.51 1,402.51 1,3386.20 66.31
2401 5,616.80 5,279.05 1,404,20 1,404.20 1,319.76 84.44
2501 5,612,190 5,280.52 1,4G3.05 1,403.05 1,320.13 82,92
2601 5622.75 5,305.87 1.405.69 1,405.69 1,346.87 56,72
123,329.98 116,483.59 30,832.49 596,40 420,83  31,849.72 29,717.29 2,132.43
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 501
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 501 501
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 16,359.68 9,974.17
Reserve income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 158,845.23 167,981.13
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $150,754.32 $168,981.13
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 45455
Legal Fees 681.82 8069.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 55 909.6¢9
Board Meesting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & licenses 304.55 £681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /fwebsite 36.236 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.84 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payroli
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc, 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
tandscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5113.64
Farmer & lrwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,818.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 383.84 47727
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.38
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022,773 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 501
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 501 501
Utilities
Electric $ 3,29545 $ 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 5,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,886.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Baccei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,854,585 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772.73 1,363.64
[rrigation Supplies 22727 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
Building Insurance
[nsurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,664.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
insurance - Workers Comp 256.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&C 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.35 10,461,089
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.38

Total Operating Expenses

$139,622.63 $155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 501
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 501 501

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 3% 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 284,37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35,18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414,99
Raofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 4473

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 .00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,764.67 3,738.05
Roofs 11,422.96 5,020.86
Reserves-Painting 1,172.05 1,215.26
0.00

Total Building Reserves 16,359.68 0,974.17

Total Reserve Funding 20,131.69 13,240.81

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$159,754.32 $ 168,981.13

$ 520484 %

$  1,323.71

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment {1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assassments

Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 5294.84
$ 132371

$

3
$

5,599.37
1,395.84
5.75%

5,599.37
1,399.84
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213172021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 501
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 3 75,000 % 18,928 $ 3,738 3,738
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,633 5,021 5,021
Painting 10 3 27,300 23,654 1,215 1,215

Interest - 612 - -
$ 214350 % 54828 § 9,974 8,974
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 601 601
INCOME:
Meimber Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,554.27
Reserve Income Building 16,546.65 9,726.64
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 159,032.21 167,733.59
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $159,841.30 $ 168,733.59
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - 3 454 55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 45455 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681,82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter fwebsite 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,5653.41
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payrol! Taxes 963.64 1,104.65
Maintenance Payroll 5,454 55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitoria) Maini. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 160.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,618.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasefrentat 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1.636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming C.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24 508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 601 601
Utilities
Elactric $ 329545 $ 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,138.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.35 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 45455 45455
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,658.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954,655
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellansous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,908.09 3,068.18
Q.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 28,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Comimon Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,199.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurarice 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$139,622.63 % 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 601 601
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 % 755.08
intercoastal Erosion 136.38 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.38 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414,99 414,99
Roofs 248,53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73

Total Commaon Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,634.86 3,638.35
Roofs 11,855.60 5,009.85
Reserves-Painting 1,056.20 1,078.34
0.00

Total Building Reserves 16,546.65 9,726.64

Total Reserve Funding 20,318.67 12,993.28

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
increase (decrease)

$ 159,941.30 _§ 168,733.59

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)

Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment {1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Tetal Annual Assessments
Total Quartecdy Assessments

$ 530107
$ 132527
$ 285.18
$ 71.28
3 -

$ -

$ 558625
$ 1,396.56

8

w9 3 47 &

5,591.12
1,.397.78
5.47%

285.18
71.29

5,876.30
1,469.07
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budyeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 601
Building Reserves

Elsvators 50 15 $ 75,000 $ 20,425 % 3,638 3,638
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,851 5,010 5010
Painting 10 3 27,300 24 065 1,078 1,078

Interest - 717 - -
$ 214350 § 57,058 § 8,727 9,727
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 701

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 701 701
INCOME:
Member Assessmeant $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,260.08 9,602.66
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 157,745.684 167,609.61
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 809.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 158,654.73 3 168,609.61
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454.55 9809.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45,45
Engineering 227.27 22727
Postage 22727 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,5653.41
Payroll
Gifice Payroll 1,4564.55 1,836.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janiterial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.38
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generater Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,809.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 701

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 701 701
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 23,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 8,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45 886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,908.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire Systermn Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc, Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (lzandscape mince) 77273 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3.088.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,320.91
ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$ 139,622.63 §$ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 701

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 701 701
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 1,38093 % 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.38
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court B677.67 188.40
Pool Furniture £57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,508.71 3,612.18
Roofs 10,695.18 5,039.13
Reserves-Painting 1,056.19 1,051.34
0.00

Total Building Resarves 15,260.08 9,602.65

Total Reserve Funding 19,032.09 12,869.29

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessmeant
Quarterly Assessment
Increase {decrease)

$ 158,654.73 % 168,609.61

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 5,258.19
$ 1,314.55
$ -
$ -
$ 525819
$ 131455

o

2 &

3 &5

5,586.99
1,396.75
6.25%

233.33
58.33

5,820.32
1,455.08

Page §



Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/34/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 701
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 § 22317 ¢ 3,512 3,512
Raofs 20 20 112,050 11,267 5,039 5,039
Painting 10 3 28,000 24 846 1,051 1,051

Interest - 788 - -
b 215,050 3 59,219 % 9,603 8,603
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 801

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 801 801
INCOME:
Member Assassment $112,24018 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 16,177.20 10,102.38
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment [ncome 158,662.76 168,109.33
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 908.08 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCCME $159,571.85 $ 169,109.33
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454.55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 22727
Newsletter fwebsite 36.36 36.38
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,5653.41
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,638.38
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - honus, etc, 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068,118 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045 45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Goli Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Conftrol/Lawn Fer, 1,636.36 1,635.36
fFire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340 91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 801

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Deseription 801 801
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 3.460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
CGahle Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Wtilities 45,886.35 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 22727 22,73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & 0il 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,.022.73 1,659.09
Trash Remaoval 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mitnce) 77273 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 §40.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.38
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106,20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.38

Total Operating Expenses

$139,622.63 § 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 801
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 801 801

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Paol Equipment & Refurbishment $ 1,380.92 % 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 180.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Pzinting 51.80 44.73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,413.76 3,537.37
Roofs 11,221.26 5,026.00
Reserves-Painting 1,542.19 1,539.01
0.00

Total Building Reserves 18,177.20 10,102.38

Total Reserve Funding 186,949.21 13,369.01

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$ 159,571.85 $ 169,109.33

3 528876
$ 1,32219

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022) $ 401.37

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annua! Assessments

Total Guarterly Assessments

$ 100.34
$ 569013
$ 142253

©

B

$
3

5,603.64
1,400.91
5.95%

401.37
100.34

6,005.01
1.501.25
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022

Estimated Remaining Estimated Esf. Reserves Required Budgeted

Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Funding

BUILDING 801
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75000 § 21,939 § 3537 % 3,537
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,530 5,026 5,026
Painting 10 3 27,300 22,683 1,539 1,539

Interest - 787 - -
$ 214350 § 56,939 § 10,102 $ 10,102
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 901
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 901 801
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,532.84 10,106.39
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 158,018.39 168,113.34
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.08 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 209.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $158,927.48 $169,113.34
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.08
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454,55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 38.38
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,086.36 5,553.41
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,454.65 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 56,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevater Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasa/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.38
Fire Extinguisher Searvice 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,902.08
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 901
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 901 901
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 § 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,138.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,888.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Gourts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,800.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,859.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954,55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mtnce) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545,45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,209.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
28,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,1569.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.356 10,461.09
Tetal Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$ 138,622.63 $ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 901
Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 501 901

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 $ 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court B677.67 189,40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414,99 414,99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 4473

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,662.61 3,665.99
Roofs 10,489.82 5,044.38
Reserves-Painting 1,380.40 1,386.02
0.00

Total Building Reserves 15,532.84 10,106.38

Total Reserve Funding 19,304.85 13,373.03

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (sce page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additicnal Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 158,927.48 §$ 169,113.34

$
$

3
3

5267.28 §
1,316.82 §

5267.28 §
1,316.82 %

5,603.78
1,400.94
6.39%

5,603.78
1,400.94
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213112021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 901
Buiiding Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 % 20,010 § 3,666 § 3,666
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,162 5,044 5,044
Painting 10 3 27,300 23,112 1,396 1,396

Interest - 699 - -
$ 214350 % 54983 § 10,108 $ 10,106
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1001

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1001 1001
INCOME:
Member Assassment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,865.64 10,400.52
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 1568,351.20 168,407.47
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $168,260.29 $ 169,407.47
EXFPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 484,55
Legal Fees 681.82 $09.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454,55 909.09
Board Mesting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc, admin 386.36 409.08
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.H1
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 22727 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter fwebsite 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payrolf
Office Payroli 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.84 1,104.65
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.84
Farmer & {rwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management $00.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,826.82 24 .508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1001

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1001 1001
Utilities
Electric F 329545 $ 3,4680.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425,00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545 45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,908.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 651.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454,55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954,55
Misc, Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce {landscape mtnce) 772,73 1,363.64
Irrigation: Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545 .45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,809.09 3,068.18
0.60
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Inhsurance .
Insurance - Liabifity and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431,82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 444.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 38,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$139,622.63 $ 15574032
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1001

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1001 1001
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138003 § 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 284.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.18
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 248,53 §64.32
Painting 51.80 44.73
Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 4,304.06 4,307.80
Reoofs 10,505.39 5,043.04
Reserves-Painting 1,0566.19 1,049.68
' 0.00
Total Building Reserves 15,865.64 10,400.52
Total Reserve Funding 19,637.66 13,667.15

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$ 159,260.29 $ 169,407.47

$ 5278.37
$ 1.319.59

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment {3 YRs 2020-2022) § 134.10

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

3 33.53
$ 541247
$ 135312

©F o3

5,613.58
1,403.40
6.35%

134.10
33.53

5,747.68
1,436.92
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213172021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1001
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 $ 10,383 $ 4308 $ 4,308
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,189 5,043 5,043
Painting 10 3 28,000 24,851 1,050 1,050
Interest - 777 - -

$ 215050 § 47,200 & 10,401 $ 10,401
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1101

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1101 1101
INCOME:
Member Assessmeant $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,5664.27
Reserve Income Building 16,205.98 9,705.11
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment [ncome 158,691.54 167,712.07
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.08 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 903,09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 159,600.63 $ 168,712.07
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 3 - $ 454,55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
insurance Claim Expense 454.55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 22727 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.38 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.35
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 0963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472,73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5113.64
Farmer & lrwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Past Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,9809.09
Prassure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming Q.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24 508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1101

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1101 1101
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 3,480.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Boccl Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22,73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Main/Repair 681.82 1,136.38
Fire Pump Maintenance 454,55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,658.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.85
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mtnce) 77273 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.84 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,809.09 3,088.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,664.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 8,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,158.07 1,380.91
ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
[nsurance - Umbrella 431,82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.386 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.35

Total Operating Expenses

$ 13962263 §155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1101

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 1101 1101
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 s 755.08
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 284.37 264.37
Tennis Court 6877.67 189.40
Pool Fumniture 57.85 57.80
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.18
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44,73

Total Commaon Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,656.43 3,630.02
Roofs 11,493.36 5,018.75
Reserves-Painting 1,056.19 1,056.34
0.00

Total Building Reserves 16,205.98 9,705.11

Total Reserve Funding 19,977.99 12,971.75

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessmant
Increase (decrease)

$ 159,600.63 $ 168,712.07

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5}
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 528972
$ 1,32243
$ 5,285.72
$ 1.322.43

“ 5

5,5690.40
1,397.60
5.68%

450.00
112.50

6,040.40
1,510.10
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213112021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1101
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 % 20,550 % 3,630 3,630
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,675 5,019 5019
Painting 10 3 28,000 24,831 1,056 1,056

Insurance deductible - 6,310 - -

interest - 748 - -
$ 215050 % 64,114 § 9,705 8,705
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1201

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1201 1201
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,664.27
Reserve Income Building 17,233.06 10,388.31
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtofal Assessment Income 159,718.61 168,395.26
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other incoma 203.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME % 160,627.70 $ 169,395.26
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
tnsurance Claim Expense 454 55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 63.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.38 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newslefter /websiie 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.38
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.684 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454 55 6,000.00
Payroli Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financia! Management 900.00 927.27
Janitoriat Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generater Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1201

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1201 1201
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425,00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telaphone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.38 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Rapair 227,27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.0%
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.38
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454 55 454,55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,669.09
Trash Removal 2,954 .55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mtnce) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 813.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,908.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.0C
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.35 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,169.07 1,380.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441,82 441,82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total [nsurance 36,611.72 41,025.38

$139,622.63 $ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1201

Bud 2021 .  Bud 2022

Description 1201 1201
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Fool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 1380983 § 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264 37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture - 57.85 57.90
Generaiors 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44,73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,616,33 3,619.90
Roofs 11,889.28 5,008.79
Reserves-Painting 1,727.45 1,759.62
0.00

Total Building Reserves 17,233.06 10,388.31

Total Reserve Funding 21,005.07 13,654.94

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)

$ 160,627.70 $ 169,395.26

$ 532305
$ 1,330.99

Annuat Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022) $ 426.61

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessmenis
Total Quarterly Assessments

3 106.65
§ 575058
$ 1.437.84

R

& €

5613.18
1,403.29
5.43%

426.61
106.65

6,039.79
1,509.95
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1201
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 $ 20,702 % 3,620 3% 3,620
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,874 5,009 5,009
Painting 10 3 27,300 22,021 1,760 1,760
interest - 613 - -
$ 214350 $ 55210 $ 10388 $ 10,388

Page 9



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1301

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1301 1301
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,771.44 9,671.17
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment income 158,257.00 167,678.12
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 159,166.09 $ 168,678.12
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 55 909.09
Board Mesting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340,91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 22727 227.27
Postage 227.27 22727
Newsletter fwebsite 36.36 38.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payrolt 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.684 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454 55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,825.00 14,472.73
Conftracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Managamsnt 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Galf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,908.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.81
Totat Contracts 23,826.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1301

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1301 1301
Utilities
Electric $ 320545 § 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Wilities 45,8858.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repalr 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Qil 113.84 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454,55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Mzaintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,854,565 2,954.55
Misc. Malnt/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elavator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materizls 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mnice (landscape mince) 77273 1,363.64
[rrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.38 30,5664.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.38
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

513982263 § 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Biuffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1301

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1301 1301

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138083 3 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Fumniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 3567.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.18
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Rocfs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44,73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

Q.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,567.23 3,570.70
Roofs 11,148.04 5,027.79
Reserves-Painting 1,056.18 1,072.68
Q.00

Total Building Reserves 15,771.44 9.671.17

Total Reserve Funding 19,643.486 12,937.80

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
increase (decrease)

$ 169,166.09 $ 168,678.12

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)

Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022) $ 158.10

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 527523 $ 558027
$ 131881 § 1,397.32
5.95%

$ 168.10

$ 39.63 % 39.53
8 466.67

$ 116.67

§ 543333 $ 6,214.04
$ 135833 $ 165351
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominjum Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated

2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est, Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 123112021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1301
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 3 75000 § 21,440 3,571 3,671
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,494 5028 5,028
Painting 10 3 28,000 24,782 1,073 1,073

Interest - 721 - -
$ 215080 % 58,437 9,671 9,671
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1401

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1401 1401
INCOME:
Member Assessmant $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 14,864.40 9,879.91
Reserve Incoma Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 157,348.95 167,886.86
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 908.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 158,259.04 $ 168,885.86
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454 55
Legal Fees 681,82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 55 809.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 408.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45,45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 22727 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.26 36.35
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,988.36 5,653.41
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,638.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454 55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,9825.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Fammer & lrwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,7294.14
Mangrove Trimming 150,00 200.38
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasea/renta! 313.84 177.27
Pest Control/l.awn Fert. 1,636.38 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140,91 63.64
Security 1,686.45 1,809.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
TFotal Contracts 23,926.82 24,608.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1401

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1401 1401
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 3,450.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.61
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Boccei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000,600 5,809.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 484.55 454 55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Mzintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 383.64 6813.64
Mulch 545,45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
[nsurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Cemp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 7563.00
Total Cemmon Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$139,622.63 $ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1401

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1401 1401
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmeant $ 138093 % 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.38 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264,37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pocl Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 248,53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73
Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,678.86 3,682.51
Roofs 10,037.99 5,054 67
Reserves-Painting 1,147.55 1,142.73
0.00
Total Building Reserves 14,864.40 9,879.91
Total Reserve Funding 18,636.41 13,146.55

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$158259.04 $ 168,886.86

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 524500
$ 131125
$ 524500
$ 1,311.25

€ &6

5,5096.23
1,399.06
6.70%

400.00
100.00

5,996.23
1,499.06
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est, Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213112021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1401
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 3 75,000 % 19,762 § 3683 $ 3,683
Roofs 20 20 112,050 10,957 5,055 5,055
Painting 10 3 28,000 24,572 1,143 1,143
Interest - 789 - -
$ 215050 $ 56,080 § 9,880 3 9,880
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1501

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1501 1501
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 16,293.18 9,424,186
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 168,778.73 167,431,114
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $159,687.82 3 168,431.11
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 3 - $ 454,55
Legal Fees 681.82 909,09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 .55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 6561.82
Inspections 340.81 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 22727 22727
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Gther - bonus, etc. 22045 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Conftracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & [rwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Confract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/i.awn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 2450814
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1501

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1501 1501
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 % 346023
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocai Caurts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,900.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454 55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 6581.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,831.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,906.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Properiy-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,664.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 108.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.08 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Toftal Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

$138,622.63 § 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1501

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1501 1501

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 3 755,06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.38 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189,40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.980
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414,99 414,99
Roofs 248,53 864,32
Painting 51.80 4473

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,264.50 3,268.07
Roofs 11,890.50 5,008.05
Reserves-Painting 1,138.18 1,147.04
0.00

Total Building Reserves 16,293.18 9,424 .16

Total Reserve Funding 20,065.19 12,690.79

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessmant
Increase (decrease)

$ 159,687.82 § 168,431.11

$ 520262 %
$ 132316 §

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment {3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 520282 3
$ 132318 §%

5,681.04
1,395.28
5.45%

5581.04
1,395.28
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Furding
BUILDING 1501
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 3 75000 $ 25979 % 3,268 3,268
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,869 5,009 5,009
Painting 10 3 28,000 24 559 1,147 1,147

Interest - 769 - -
$ 215050 % 63176 $ $,424 9,424
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 1601 1601
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,24018 $ 124,176.05

Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment

Reserve Income Building

Reserve Income Cormmon
Subtotal Assessment Income

Other Income:
Application Feesfother
Subtotal Other Income

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES:

Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment
Legal Fees
Audit
Insurance Claim Expense
Board Meeting
Office Supplies/misc. admin
Office Equip/Rental
Fees & Licenses
Inspections
Printing /other misc.
Engineering
Postage
Newsletter /website
Bad Debt Expense

Total Administration Expenses

Payroll

Office Payroli

Management Payroll

Payroll Taxes

Maintenance Payroll

Payroll Other - bonus, etc.
Total Payroll

Contracts
Landscape Maintenance
Farmer & Irwin
Financial Management
Janitorial Maint. Contract
Mangrove Trimming
Elevator Contract
Generator Maintenance
Golf Cart Purchase/rental
Pest Control/Lawn Fert.
Fire Extinguisher Service
Security
Pressure Cleaning
Tree Trimming

Total Contracts

26,473.36 30,564.27
16,047.09 9,734.53
3.772.01 3,266.63

1568,532.64 167,741.48

909.09 1,000.00

809.09 1,000.00

$159,441.73 § 168,741.48

$ - $ 45455
681.82 909.09
1,000.00 1,028.41
45455 909.09
68.18 68.18
386.36 409.09
100.00 102.27
304.55 681.82
340.91 340.91
45.45 45.45
227.27 227.27
227.27 227.27
36.36 36.36
113.64 113.64
3,986.36 5,553.41
1,454.55 1,636.36
4,831.82 5,454.55
963.64 1,104.55
5,454.55 6,000.00
220.45 277.27

12,825.00 14,472.73

7,088.18 5,113.64
2,045.45 2,045.45
900.00 927,27
6,681.82 6,794.14
150.00 200.36
1,918.64 1,800,00
363.64 477.27
313.84 177.27
1,636.36 1,636.36
140.91 63.64
1,685.45 1,909.09
1,022.73 1,022.73
0.00 2,340.91

23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budgét 2022

BUILDING 18041

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1601 1601
Utilities
Electric $ 320545 % 3,480.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.38 48,180.68
Maintenance
Boccl Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454,55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340,91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntee (landscape mtnce) 77273 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.02 3,088.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Propeity-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 8,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 108.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431,82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441,82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

$139,622.63 §$ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

Description

BUILDING 1601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
1601 1601

Reserve Funding

Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment
Intercoastal Erosion
Plant Replacement
Pavements/Parking Lot
Tennis Court
Pool Furniture
Generators
Fire Pumps
Fire Alarms
Roofs
Painting
Total Common Reserves

Building Reserves
Elevator

Roofs
Reserves-Painting

Total Building Reserves
Total Reserve Funding

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022) $ 576.14

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 138093 % 755.06

136.36 136.36
136.36 136.36
264.37 284.37
677.67 189.40
57.85 57.90
367.98 367.98
35.18 35.16
414.99 414,99
248.53 864.32
51.80 44.73
3.772.01 3,265.63
0.00 0.00
3.682.37 3,661.75
11,319.89 5,022.51
1,044.83 1,050.26
0.00
16,047.09 9,734.53

19,819.10 13,001.18

$150,441.73 §168,741.48

3 528442 $ 5591.38
$ 132111 $ 1,397.85
5.81%

3 576.14

3 144.04 $ 144.04
¥ 133.33

$ 33.33

$ 588057 $ 630086
$ 148514 § 157522

Page 8



‘Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 1022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Bulgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2024 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1601
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 % 20,074 3,662 3,662
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,600 5,023 5,023
Painting 10 3 28,000 24,849 1,050 1,050

insurance deductible - 6,578 - -

Interest - 762 - -
$ 215050 $ 63,863 9,735 9,735

Page 9



The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1701

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1701 1701
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,24018 $ 124,178.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,584.27
Reserve Income Building 16,778.94 10,5671.08
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subiotal Assessment Income 158,264.49 168,578.03
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 180,173.58 $ 169,578.03
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 6581.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454.55 909.09
Board Mesting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386,38 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102,27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.38
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payroll
Office Payrolt 1,454.55 1,636.38
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & frwin 2,045.45 2,045 .45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 8,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,018.64 4,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasse/rantal 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1.636.36
Fire Exiinguisher Service 140.91 63.684
Security 1,685.45 1,908.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24 508 .14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1701

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1701 1701
Utifities
Electric § 329545 $ 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer §,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Beecei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,809.09
Gas & il 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454,85 45455
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,658.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,631.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mtnce) 77273 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 22727 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,809.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.¢1
Ins - Fidelity Bond 1086.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431,82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

3139,622.63 $155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1701

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 1701 1701
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishmant $ 138093 % 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.386 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264,37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pocl Furniture 57.85 57.80
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.89 414.99
Roofs 248.53 884.32
Painting 51.80 44.73
Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elsvator 3,810.1¢ 3.813.77
Roofs 11,241.31 5,025.02
Reserves-Painting 1,727.44 1,732.29
0.00
Total Building Reserves 16,778.94 10,571.08
Total Reserve Funding 20,650.95 13,837.71
TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES $ 160,173.58 $ 169,578.03
Annual Assessment $ 530882 % 561927
Quarterly Assessment $ 132720 $ 1,404.82
increase (decrease) 5.85%
Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022) $ 404.09 $ 404.09
Quarterly Additional Assessment $ 101.02 % 101.02
Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment
Total Annual Assessments $ 571291 $ 6,023.35
Total Quarterly Assessments $ 142823 $ 150584
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Reimaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1701
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 % 17,793 % 3,814 % 3,814
Roofs 20 20 112,050 11,550 5,025 5,025
Painting 10 3 27,300 22,103 1,732 1,732

Interest - 613 - -
214350 $ 52,059 §& 10,571 $ 10,571
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1801

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1801 1801
INCOME:
Member Assessment $ 112,240,118 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,078.32 10,040.52
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 157,563.87 168,047.47
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1.000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 158,472.97 $ 160,047.47
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454,55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.0¢ 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454.55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 408.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 651.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /fwebsite 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,286.36 5,653.41
Payroll
Cffice Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Coniracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janiterial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.35 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1.022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,826.82 24,608.14

Page 1



The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1801

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1801 1801
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 345023
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.38 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681,82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772,73 1,363.64
trrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,809.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 258.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431,82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

$139,622.63 § 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

Description

BUILDING 1801

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
1801 1801

Reserve Funding

Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment
Intercoastal Erosion
Plant Replacement
Pavements/Parking Lot
Tennis Court
Pool Furniture
Generators
Fire Pumps
Fire Alarms
Roofs
Painting
Total Common Reserves

Building Reserves
Elevator

Roofs
Reserves-Painting

Total Building Reserves
Total Reserve Funding

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 138093 $ 755.06

136.36 136.36
136.36 136.36
264,37 264.37
677.67 189.40
57.85 57.90
367.98 367.98
35.18 35.16
414.99 414.99
24853 864.32
51.80 44.73
3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00

3,409.33 3.412.90

10,865.93 5,824.07
803.06 803.56
0.00

15,078.32 10,040.52

18,850.33 13,307.15

$158,472.97  $ 169,047.47

$ 525213 § 5,801.58
§ 1313.03 $ 1,400.40
6.65%

526213 $ 5601.58
1.313.03 $ 1,400.40

4 5
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Marina ai the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12131/2024 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1801
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 § 23,807 % 3413 $ 3413
Roofs 20 20 128,650 12,169 5,824 5,824
Painting 10 3 27,300 24,889 8§04 804

Interest - 819 - -
3 230950 % 61684 $ 10,041 $ 10,041
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1901

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1901 1901
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 18,909.97 10,785.19
Reserve Income Common 377201 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 161,395,563 168,792.14
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $162,304.62 § 169,792.14
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - 3 45455
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1.028.41
Insurance Cfaim Expense 454.55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409,09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payroll
Cffice Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,464.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc, 220.45 277.27
Total Payroli 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Inwin 2,045.45 2,045,45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794,114
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,635.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,908.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,3490.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24.508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1901

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 1901 1901
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 3 3,480.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.38 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227,27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Punip Maintenance 454,55 454,55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954,565 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772,73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mutch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,809.09 3,068.18
0.00 :
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,664.27
26,473,36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance ~ Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

$130,622.63 § 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 1901

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 1801 1901
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 3% 7565.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Piant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367,98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting £1.80 44.73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,884.70 3,888.17
Roofs 13,877.74 5,748.62
Reserves-Painting 1,147.63 1,148.40
0.00

Total Building Reserves 18,909.97 10,785.19

Total Reserve Funding 22,681.99 14,051.82

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$162,304.62  $ 169,792.14

$ 537985 $
$ 134495 3

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additicnal Assessment

Total Arnual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 537985 §
$ 134496 %

5,626.40
1,406.60
4.58%

5,626.40
1,406.60
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves ~ Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213172021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 1901
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 $ 18,677 $ 3,888 $ 3,888
Roofs 20 20 128,650 13,678 5,749 5749
Painting 10 3 30,000 26,555 1,148 1,148

Interest - 673 - -
$ 233850 $ 57583 $ 10,785 § 10,785
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2001

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2001 2001
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,24018 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.38 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 17,140.40 10,583.48
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 159,625.95 168,590.43
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subfotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $160,535.04 § 169,5690.43
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 3 - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 22727 227.27
Newsletter Avebsite 36.36 36.35
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,886.36 5,653.41
Payroli
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.356
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5.454.55
Payrell Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & lrwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 92727
Janiterial Maint. Contract 8,681.82 8,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert, 1,636.36 1,6386.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,925.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2001

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2001 2001
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $ 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 8,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expenselwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilifies 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Boccei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454,55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954 .55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,831.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mtnce) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 22727 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.35 30,564.27
Common Insurance
insurance - Liability and Finance 6,887.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,3980.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$ 130,622.63 $155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2001

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2001 2001

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 % 755.06
Intercoastal Erosicn 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 284.37
Tennis Court 677.67 180.40
Pool Fumiture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73

Total Common Reserves 3.772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,652.29 3,655.90
Roofs 12,340.586 5,786.85
Reserves-Painting 1,147.55 1,140.73
0.00

Total Building Reserves 17,140.40 10,583.48

Total Reserve Funding 20,912.41 13,850.11

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$ 160,535.04 _§ 169,590.43

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments

Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 532087 3%
$ 133022 %
$ 532087 %
$ 133022 %

5,619.68
1,404.92
5.62%

5,615.68
1,404.92
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Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Regquired Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12131/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 2001
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 3 75000 $ 20,162 % 3656 % 3,656
Roofs 20 20 128,650 12,913 5,787 5,787
Painting 10 3 30,000 26,578 1,141 1,141

Interest - 758 - -
$ 233650 & 80410 $ 10583 $ 10,583




The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2101

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2101 2101
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,24018 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,664.27
Reserve Income Building 17,262.78 10,669.09
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 159,748.33 168,676.04
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 908.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.0% 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 160,6567.42 $ 169,675.04
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454 55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expenss 454 55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Ofifice Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340,21 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.84 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,985.35 5,56583.41
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 9683.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payrcil 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & {rwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Managament 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.0¢ 2,340.81
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2101

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2101 2101
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 $§ 346023
Water 18,500.00 19,425,00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.21
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.38
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocei Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,908.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.35
Fire Pump Maintenance 454 55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Paol Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,6568.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellanecus Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,831.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mtnce) 772.73 1,383.64
Irrigaticn Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,808.09 3,068.18
0.c0
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bidg. 26,473.36 30,564,27
26,473.36 30,664.27
Common Insurance
[nsurance - Liability and Finance 6,887.36 6,987.35
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.35

Total Operating Expenses

$ 138,622.83 $ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

Description

BUILDING 2101

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
2101 2101

Reserve Funding

Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment
Intercoastal Erosion
Plant Replacement
Pavements/Parking Lot
Tennis Court
Pool Fumniture
Generators
Fire Purnps
Fire Alarms
Roofs
Painting
Total Common Reserves

Building Reserves
Elevator

Roocfs
Reserves-Painting

Total Building Reserves
Total Reserve Funding

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment {3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment {(1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 138093 § 755.06

136.36 136.36
136.36 136.38
264.37 264.37
677.67 189.40
57.85 57.60
367.98 367.98
35.18 35.16
414.99 414.99
248.53 864.32
51.80 44.73
3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00
3,701.97 3,705.40
12,422.67 5,784.57
1,138.14 1,178.12
0.00

17,2682.78 10,669.09

21,034.79 13,935.72

$ 160,657.42 $ 169,676.04

$ 532494 $ 562253
$ 133124 % 1,40563
5.58%

$ 532494 § 562253
$ 133124 % 1,405.63

Page 8



Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est, Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 2101
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 % 19,419 $ 3705 % 3,705
Roofs 20 20 128,650 12,959 5,785 5,785
Painting 10 3 30,000 26,463 1,179 1,179
Interest - 641 - -
$ 2338650 % 59481 $§ 10669 $ 10,669
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2201

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2201 2201
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,24018 $ 124,1786.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,584.27
Reserve Income Building 13,432.90 10,555.11
Reaserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 155,818.46 168,562.06
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $156,827.55 $ 169,562.086
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 3 - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454,55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspecticns 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 22727 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.358 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expensas 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payrofl
Office Payroli 1,454.55 1,636.36
Managemant Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroli 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.84 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.38 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022,73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming .00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2201

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2201 2201
Utilities
Electric $ 329545 § 3,480.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115,691
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expensefwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 22727 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,808.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
fFire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal ’ 2,954.55 295455
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340,91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377 .27 18,031.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mnice (landscape mtnce) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance -~ Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurarnce - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441.82 441.82
fnsurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,451.09
Total Insurance 36611.72 41,025.38

$139.622.63 § 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2201

Bud 2021t Bud 2022

Description 2201 2201

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pootl Equipment & Refurbishment 1,380.93 $ 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.356
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Poo] Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.186
Fire Alarms 414,89 414,99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,628.10 3,631.59
Roofs 8,758.00 5,876.20
Reserves-Painting 1,046.81 1,047.32
Q.00

Total Building Reserves 13,432.90 10,555.11

Total Reserve Funding 17,204.91 13,821.75

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 156,827.55 $ 169,562.06

5,197.28 $
1,289.32 %

5197.28 §
129032 $

5,618.74
1,404.68
8.1i%

5,618.74
1,404.68



Marina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/31/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 2201
Building Reserves

Elevators 50 15 5 75000 % 206526 $ 3632 % 3,632
Roofs 20 20 128,650 11,126 5,876 5,876
Painting 10 3 30,000 26,858 1,047 1,047

Interest - 788 - -
§ 233850 $ 58299 $ 10,555 $ 10,555
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Bucdget 2022

BUILDING 2301

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2301 2301
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bidg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 17,858.35 10,294.69
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 160,343.90  168,301.64
Other Income:
Application Fees/fother 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $161,252.99 $ 169,301.64
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment 3 - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 908.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
insurance Claim Expense 454,55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45,45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,5653.41
Payroll
Office Payrall 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454,55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, ste. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitoriat Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794,14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Confract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchase/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.684
Security 1,685.45 1,809.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2301

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2301 2301
Utilitles
Electric $ 320545 $ 346023
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454,55 454,55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 6381.82 - B613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce {landscape mince) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250,00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,809.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bkig. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Common Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Mealth 1,159.07 1,390.91
ins - Fidelity Bond 108,20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 258,09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
insurance - Finance Charges 441,82 441,82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

$ 139,622,863 $155,740.32
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The Marina at the Biuffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

Description

BUILDING 2301

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
2301 2301

Reserve Funding

Common Reserves

Pool Equipment & Refurbishment

Intercoastal Erosion
Plant Replacement
Pavements/Parking Lot
Tennis Court
Pool Furniture
Generators
Fire Pumps
Fire Alarms
Roofs
Painting

Total Common Reserves

Building Reserves
Elevator

Roofs
Reserves-Painting

Total Building Reserves

Total Reserve Funding

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$ 138093 3 755.06

136.36 136.36
136.36 136.36
264.37 264.37
677.67 189.40
57.85 57.90
367.98 367.98
35.18 35.16
414.99 414.99
248.53 864.32
51.80 44.73
3,772.01 3,266.63
6.00 0.00

3,480.63 3,484.19

13,321.52 5,762.82
1,056.20 1,047.67
0.0C

17,858.35 10,294.69

21,630.36 13,561.32

$ 161,252.99 ¢ 169,301.64

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments

Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 534480 $ 5610.05
$ 133820 $ 1,402.51
4.956%
$ 534480 $ 561005
$ 133620 $ 1,402.51
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Viarina at the Bluffs Condominium Association, Inc.
Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213112021 Funding Fending
BUILDING 2301
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 $ 22737 % 3484 $ 3484
Roofs 20 20 128,650 13,394 5,763 5,763
Painting 10 3 30,000 26,857 1,048 1,048
Interest _ - 771 - -

$ 233850 3% 63,759 $ 10295 $ 10,295
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2401

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2401 2401
INCOME:
Member Assessment $ 112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,885.91 10,497.19
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 158,371.47 168,504.14
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 809.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $158,280.56 $ 169,504.14
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454 55
Legal Fees 681.82 $09.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454.55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340,91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45,45
Enginearing 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,5653.41
Payroll
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454 55
Payroll Taxes 063.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Managament 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,218.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasa/rental 313.64 177.27
Pest Controll.awn Fert. 1,636.36 1.636.38
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,809.08
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,826.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 241

Total Operating Expenses

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2401 2401
Utilities
Electric $ 320545 $ 3486023
Water 18,500.00 198,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.68
Maintenance
Bocci Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 2273
Tennis Couris Maint/Repair 227.27 204.855
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5,909.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454,55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,.500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,931.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772.73 1,363.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.c0
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Comunon Insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,158.07 1,380.91
ins - Fidelity Bond 108.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441,82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

$138,622.63 $ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2401

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2401 240

Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 1,38083 % 755.06
intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414,99 414,99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73

Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63

0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,731.00 3,620.47
Roofs 11,088.71 5,818.05
Reserves-Painting 1,056.20 1,058.67
0.00

Total Building Reserves 15,885.91 10,497.19

Total Reserve Funding 19,657.92 13,763.82

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

$ 159,280.56  § 169,504.14

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment {3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments

Total Quarterly Assessments

$ 527905 $
$ 1,310.76 $
$ 527905 %
$ 131876 $

5,616.80
1,404.20
6.40%

5,616.80
1,404.20
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Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12131/2021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 2401
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 3 75000 3 20693 % 3620 % 3,620
Roofs 20 20 128,650 12,289 5,818 5,818
Painfing 10 3 30,000 26,824 1,059 1,058
Interest - 749 - -
$ 233650 % 60,655 $ 10,497 $ 10,497
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The Marina at the Bluffs
Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2501

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2501 2501
INCOME:
Member Assessment $112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.36 30,564.27
Reserve Income Building 15,930.16 10,358.67
Reserve Income Common 3,772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 168,415.72 168,365.63
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtoetal Other Income 909.08 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $ 159,324.81 % 169,3565.63
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Lina of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 55 909.09
Board Meeting 68.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.36 408.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing /other misc. 45.45 45.45
Engineering 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter fwebsite 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,686.36 5,653.41
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 963.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454.55 6,000.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925,00 14,472.73
Contracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045.45
Financial Managemeant 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint, Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 313.64 177.27
Pest Control/Lawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Sarvice 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.09
Pressure Cleaning 1,022,73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24 508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2501

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2501 2501
Utilities
Electric $ 320545 § 3,480.23
Water 18,500.00 19,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expenselwi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,886.36 48,180.63
Maintenance
Bocai Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22,73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204.55
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545,45 340.91
Building Repairs 5.000.00 5,809.09
Gas & Qil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454.55 454.55
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,6539.09
Trash Removal 2,954 .55 2,954.55
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Miscellaneous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,831.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce {landscape mtnce) 77273 1,363.64
lmigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 353.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,908.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.35 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,664.27
Common insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 106.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441,82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.36 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$13¢,622.63 $ 155,740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.

Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2501

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 2501 2501
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 1,380983 % 755.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Repfacement 136.36 136.36
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264,37
Tennis Court 677.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Gengrators 367.98 387.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414,99 414.99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73
Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elevator 3,485.02 3,498.60
Roofs 11,378.685 5,810.73
Reservas-Painting 1,056.20 1.049.34
0.00 .
Total Building Reserves 15,930.16 10,358.67
Tofal Reserve Funding 19,702.18 13,625.31

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase (decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (s¢e page 5)
Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment {1YR 2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assassments

$ 150,324.81  § 169,365.63

$ 528052 %
$ 132013 3%
3 528052 %
$ 132013 $

5,612.19
1,403.05
6.28%

5612.19
1.403.05
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Reserve Funding Calculations for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 12/3112021 Funding Funding
BUILBDING 2501
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 $ 75,000 $ 22521 % 3499 % 3,499
Roofs 20 20 - 128,650 12,435 5,811 5,811
Painting 10 3 30,000 26,852 1,049 1,049
Interest - 815 - -

$ 233850 $ 62623 $ 10359 & 10,359
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2601 26801
INCOME:
Member Assessment $ 112,240.18 $ 124,176.05
Bldg. Prop Insur Assessment 26,473.358 30,5684.27
Reserve Income Building 19,390.53 10,675.43
Reserve Income Common 3.772.01 3,266.63
Subtotal Assessment Income 161,876.08 168,682.38
Other Income:
Application Fees/other 909.09 1,000.00
Subtotal Other Income 909.09 1,000.00
TOTAL INCOME $182,785.17 $ 159.687.38
EXPENSES:
Administrative Expenses
Line of Credit payment $ - $ 454.55
Legal Fees 681.82 909.09
Audit 1,000.00 1,028.41
Insurance Claim Expense 454 .55 809.09
Board Meeting 658.18 68.18
Office Supplies/misc. admin 386.35 409.09
Office Equip/Rental 100.00 102.27
Fees & Licenses 304.55 681.82
Inspections 340.91 340.91
Printing fother misc. 45.45 45.45
Enginearing 227.27 227.27
Postage 227.27 227.27
Newsletter /website 36.36 36.36
Bad Debt Expense 113.64 113.64
Total Administration Expenses 3,986.36 5,553.41
Payrolf
Office Payroll 1,454.55 1,636.36
Management Payroll 4,831.82 5,454.55
Payroll Taxes 983.64 1,104.55
Maintenance Payroll 5,454 .55 6,C00.00
Payroll Other - bonus, etc. 220.45 277.27
Total Payroll 12,925.00 14,472.73
Confracts
Landscape Maintenance 7,068.18 5,113.64
Farmer & Irwin 2,045.45 2,045 45
Financial Management 900.00 927.27
Janitorial Maint. Contract 6,681.82 6,794.14
Mangrove Trimming 150.00 200.36
Elevator Contract 1,918.64 1,800.00
Generator Maintenance 363.64 477.27
Golf Cart Purchasefrental 313.64 177.27
Pest ControliLawn Fert. 1,636.36 1,636.36
Fire Extinguisher Service 140.91 63.64
Security 1,685.45 1,909.03
Pressure Cleaning 1,022.73 1,022.73
Tree Trimming 0.00 2,340.91
Total Contracts 23,926.82 24,508.14
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022
Description 2601 2601
Utifities
Electric $ 320545 $ 3,460.23
Water 18,500.00 18,425.00
Sewer 8,681.82 9,115.91
Cable Expense 14,272.73 14,986.36
Telephone Expense/wi-fi 1,136.36 1,193.18
Total Utilities 45,885.36 48,180.68
Maintenancae
Bocdi Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 22.73
Tennis Courts Maint/Repair 227.27 204,565
Club Houses Maint/Repair 545.45 340.91
Building Repairs 5,000.00 5.809.09
Gas & Oil 113.64 136.36
Fire System Maint/Repair 681.82 1,136.36
Fire Pump Maintenance 454 55 45455
Fire Alarm Maintenance 1,127.27 1,818.18
Pool Maintenance/Chemicals 1,022.73 1,659.09
Trash Removal 2,954.55 2,954.85
Misc. Maint/Supplies 1,000.00 1,181.82
Elevator Maintenance 681.82 613.64
Misceallansous Expense 340.91 2,500.00
Total Materials 14,377.27 18,831.82
Landscape Expenses
Grounds Mntce (landscape mince) 772.73 1,383.64
Irrigation Supplies 227.27 250.00
Plant Replacements 363.64 613.64
Mulch 545.45 840.91
Total Landscape 1,909.09 3,068.18
0.00
Building Insurance 0.00
Insurance - Property-Bldg. 26,473.36 30,564.27
26,473.36 30,564.27
Connmon insurance
Insurance - Liability and Finance 6,987.36 6,987.36
Insurance - Health 1,159.07 1,390.91
Ins - Fidelity Bond 108.20 106.18
Insurance - Workers Comp 259.09 350.00
Insurance - Umbrella 431.82 431.82
Insurance - Finance Charges 441,82 441.82
Insurance - D&O 753.00 753.00
Total Common Insurance 10,138.38 10,461.09
Total Insurance 36,611.72 41,025.36

Total Operating Expenses

$139,622.63 $ 155740.32
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The Marina at the Bluffs

Condominium Association, Inc.
Proposed Budget 2022

BUILDING 2601

Bud 2021 Bud 2022

Description 2601 2601
Reserve Funding
Common Reserves
Pool Equipment & Refurbishment $ 138093 758.06
Intercoastal Erosion 136.36 136.36
Plant Replacement 136.35 136.38
Pavements/Parking Lot 264.37 264.37
Tennis Court B77.67 189.40
Pool Furniture 57.85 57.90
Generators 367.98 367.98
Fire Pumps 35.18 35.16
Fire Alarms 414.99 414,99
Roofs 248.53 864.32
Painting 51.80 44.73
Total Common Reserves 3,772.01 3,266.63
0.00 0.00
Building Reserves
Elavator 3,629.50 3,633.58
Roofs 14,453.93 5,733.60
Reserves-Painting 1,407,09 1,408.25
0.00
Total Building Reserves 19,390.53 10,675.43
Total Reserve Funding 23,162.54 13,942,068

TOTAL RESERVES & EXPENSES

Annual Assessment
Quarterly Assessment
Increase {decrease)

Operating Deficit Assessments (see page 5)

Annual Additional Assessment (3 YRs 2020-2022)

Quarterly Additional Assessment

Annual Additional Assessment (1YR 2022)
Quarterly Additional Assessment

Total Annual Assessments
Total Quarterly Assessments

$162,785.17 $169,682.38

$ 539587 §
$ 134897 3

$ 533587 3
$ 134897 $

562275
1,405.69
4.20%

582275
1,405.69
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Reserve Fundlng Calculatlons for Proposed Budget 2022

Estimated 2022 2022
Estimated Remaining Estimated Est. Reserves Required Budgeted
Life Life Replacement 1213172021 Funding Funding
BUILDING 2601
Building Reserves
Elevators 50 15 $ 75000 § 21,9986 $ 3,534 % 3,534
Roofs 20 20 128,650 13,978 5,734 5,734
Painting 10 3 30,000 25775 1,408 1,408
Insurance deductible - 6,858 - -
Interest - 768 - -
$ 233850 3% 69376 $ 10675 $ 10,675
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